EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00 \$37.00 Pgs=2

2020-242716

12/07/2020 01:27 PM

STEWART TITLE ELKO

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT -- DEATH OF GRANTOR

Todd R. Hopper, as President of Aquarian Mining Exploration, Inc., being duly sworn, deposes and says that Kenneth Jay Scott, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Jay Scott, a single man, named as the grantor or as one of the grantors in the Grant Deed recorded on August 18, 2005, as instrument number 200524, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada, covering the following described property:

Lots 24 and 25, Block 14, of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT NO. 1, as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File #34081.

APN: 002-036-25

Todd R. Hopper, as President of Aquarian Mining Exploration, Inc., is the grantee or at least one of the grantees to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor Jay Scott, a single man, or is the authorized representative of the grantee or at least one of the grantees.

Dated: December 4, 2020
Aquarian Mining Exploration, Inc.
Todd R. Hopper, President
State of Nevada DC
County of Eureka PC.
On the 4th day of December, 2020, there personally appeared before me, a Notary
Public, Todd R. Hopper, as President of Aquarian Mining Exploration, Inc. who acknowledged to me that
helene executed the foregoing instrument.
Jun andad farrato,
Notary Public Lucy Caridad Borro D
My Commission Expires: 11.30.2025
·N 중 도입·



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

5					1					
CASE FI	LE NO. 4087966		CEDTIE	ICATE O	E DE ATU			0190126		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX) 1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX) 1b. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX) 1c. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX) 1c. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)									
PERMANENT	Kenneth Jay SCOTT					ļ.		Ja COUNT		
BLACK INK			ITAL OR OTHER IN	OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street			June 19, 2019 Elko ar 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. Indicate DOA OF/Emer. Rm. [4, SEX			
· ·	Eiko					line	atient(Specify)	10.0	1 I	
DECEDENT	Elko Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital (NNRH) Emergency Room / Outpatient M 5. RACE (Specify) [6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last brithdal 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/D)							Male Male		
	Whi	19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	No - Non-Hispan	ic (Y	ears)	MOS	DAYS HOURS IN	IINS 1	1	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	A, Jab. CITIZEN O	F WHAT COUNTRY	10.EDUCATION	84 11. MARITAL STATU	S (Specify)	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE		pust 25, 1934	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDEOOK	name country) Alberta		Canada	16	WobiW			The same of the sa	,	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of V				e During Most of	14b. KINC	NO OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Arme			
RESIDENCE	Self Er				700 Les 0-		Business		Forces?, No	
1 .	ISS. STATE AND RESIDEN							The state of the s	15e. (NSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)	
PARENTS	Nevada - 18. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	Eureka iret Middle it ast. Suff	-InterOff	scent Vall		ourth S		- C. 40. 3	or No. Yes	
	16. FATHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) Kénneth Alonzo SCOTT Dorthy Margeret SELBY									
	16a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)									
	Dale HOPPER 374 Third Street Crescent Valley, Nevada 89821									
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	OVAL, OTHER (Specif	y) 195. CEMETERY			74.4	19c LOCAT	ION City or Tox	wn State	
DISPOSITION	Burial Madiens Grave Cemetery Crescent Valley Nevada 89821									
7	20s. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20s. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20s. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY LICENSE NUMBER Buttis: Funeral Home									
				FD298	17%		PO BOX 589 E			
TRADE CALL	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED									
	≥ 21a. To the best of my know	edge, death occurred	at the time, date an	id place and due			nation and/or investigati			
	to the cause(s) stated (Sign	nature & Title)		-	ਦੂ⊱ arthetime, d		and due to the cause(s) CORDNER		& Tide) E authenticated	
CERTIFIER	21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated (Sign and a bit of the cause(s) stated (Sign	ay/Yr) 21c.	HOUR OF DEATH		220 DATE	SIGNED (M		22c. HOUR OF D		
	0 ×				220 DATI	June 26,			06:15	
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER				6 € 22d PRO	22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour				
		POTICIEO (DEVISICIA	M ATTENDING DW	VSICIAN, MEDIC		June 19	(Time or Test)		06:15	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) William Webb CORONER: 775 W Silver Street Elko, NV 89801									
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	ANGELIC	A RAMIREZ		ID DATE RECEIVE	D BY REGIS	TRAR 240 DEA	THIDUE TO COM	MUNICABLE DISEASE	
			UTHENTICATED	**:		une 27, 20	19	YES	мо 🛛	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiac A	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER LINE F	OR (a), (b), AND	(c).)			Interval be	tween onset and death	
DEATH	(a) Out alast.	A CONSEQUENCE C						- 		
CONDITIONS IF	Atherosch	erotic Disease			1.)		Kilonia (K. 1907)	interval be	tween onset and death	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(D)	A CONSEQUENCE O					<u> </u>	Interval he	tween onset and death	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	Undeterm	ined Etiology		1	1/2/1			i illerver be	iweer onset arki qeatri	
STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:								etween onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	(d)				//			į	41*	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT O	CONDITIONS-Conditio	ns contributing to de	ath but not result	ing in the underlying	cause given		AUTOPSY (Specif	27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER	
/ /	<u> </u>		The State of the S					or No) No	REFERRED TO CORDNER (Specify Yea or No.) Yes	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.	286. DATE OF INJURY ()	lo/Day/Yr) 28c	, HOUR OF INJURY	284. DESGRIBE	HOW INJURY O	CCURRED			

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS-Rev-20120523a





building, etc. (Specify)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f, PLACE OF INJURY, At home, farm, street, factory, office

DATE ISSUED:

JUL 1 6 2019

